9/30/01	05-09-2001	$\mathcal{D}$
TRADEMARKS ONLY		and Trademarks: TRADEMARKS ONL
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an	101708438	nd Address of Party(ies) receiving an
GE Capital Spacenet Services, Inc.		meerest:
		Spacenet Services, Inc. 1750 Old Meadow Road Mclean, VA 22102
Entity:		Entity:
Individual(s) Assoc	iation	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnershi
x Corporation - Delaware		x Corporation - Delaware
Other		Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	04-30-2001
Entropy of control in part cycles	Yes x No	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #
3. Interest Conveyed:		Citizenship: U.S.A.
	of Name	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Security Agreement Merger		Yes No
Other		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: <u>December 31, 1998</u>		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
		Yes X No
. Application number(s) or registration r	number(s). Additional num	bers attached?
Serial Number: 75/387115 Serial Number: 75/387116		B. Trademark Registration No(s).
. Name and address of party to whom corredocument should be mailed:	espondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard & Geraldson 320 Watergate Six Hundred	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65 x Enclosed
Washington, D.C. 20037 2001 GTON11 00000034 75387115		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A81 40.00 DP 482 25.00 DP		8. Deposit account number:
		16-0650 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ENT & STATE	TRADEMARI	
		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a
TEE PROCESS	elut O Duc	April 30, 2001  Date
Name of Person Signing	J.g.iaca. J	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0395

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JONAH ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GE CAPITAL SPACENET SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SPACENET SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9816421

DATE: 06-21-99

2269341 8100M

991246056

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0396

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/31/1998 981509638 - 2269341

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of JONAH ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, into GE CAPITAL SPACENET SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation

## Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

NAMES OF CONSTITUENT CORPORATIONS

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Jonah Acquisition Corp.

Delaware

GE Capital Spacenet Services, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The surviving corporation of the merger is GE Capital Spacenet Services, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of GE Capital Spacenet Services, Inc., the surviving corporation, is to be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, which Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended at the effective time of the merger to change the name of the surviving corporation to "Spacenet Services, Inc."

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation located at 1750 Old Meadow Road, McLean, VA 22102.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

VVDC - 30764/28 - 0765321.05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0397

SEVENTH: This Certificate will be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Dated: December 31, 1998

GE CAPITAL SPACENET SERVICES, INC. a Delaware corporation

Nama: Gino O. Picasso

Title: President

- 2 -

VVDC - 38764/28 - 6168831.05

**RECORDED: 04/30/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0398